
Austin Peay (4-5,0-0 OVC) -vs- West Virginia (8-1,0-0 Big 12)
12/12/19 at WVU Coliseum, Morgantown, WV

 
 

 
 
Austin Peay 53

West Virginia 84

Date: 12/12/19
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 9987
Site: WVU Coliseum, Morgantown, WV
Referees: Pat Driscoll, James Breeding, Roger Ayers

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Austin Peay 21 32 53
West Virginia 38 46 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Taylor,Terry * 36 9-17 0-4 1-5 3-3 6 5 0 3 1 1 19
04 Butler,Antwuan * 33 4-10 0-3 6-8 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 4 14
05 Adams,Jordyn * 30 1-10 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 6 0 1 4
10 Djurisic,Pavle * 15 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 2
14 Abaev,Eli * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
01 Paez,Carlos 22 1-3 1-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
00 Hinson,Evan 26 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
22 Woodard,Alec 2 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Conteh,Sita 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1
24 Silveira,Matheus 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 DeVault,Sam 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-55 1-14 14-22 10-18 28 19 3 14 2 8 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-28   25.00 % 0-7   0.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 12-27   44.44 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 19-55   34.5 % 1-14   7.1 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Matthews Jr.,Emmitt * 28 7-9 2-3 0-0 4-6 10 1 2 1 0 0 16
34 Tshiebwe,Oscar * 22 6-9 0-0 2-6 7-3 10 1 2 0 1 0 14
10 Haley,Jermaine * 22 4-7 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 0 3 2 0 1 8
01 Culver,Derek * 21 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 2 0 1 4
05 McCabe,Jordan * 20 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 2 3
22 McNeil,Sean 17 3-6 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 9
04 McBride,Miles 11 1-4 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
14 Harler,Chase 11 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 2 7
31 Routt,Logan 8 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
03 Osabuohien,Gabe 20 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 5 1 0 2 4
12 Sherman,Taz 9 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 4
02 Knapper,Brandon 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 2
30 Macke,Spencer 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-67 6-17 10-16 19-31 50 17 21 14 1 9 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31   51.61 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 18-36   50.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 34-67   50.7 % 6-17   35.3 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Austin Peay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN(in the paint) 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HALEY,JERMAINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CULVER,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by DJURISIC,PAVLE 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CULVER,DEREK
18:45 TURNOVER  by HALEY,JERMAINE

STEAL  by DJURISIC,PAVLE 18:45
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 18:35 2-2

18:16 MISS LAYUP by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT

18:06 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT

17:59 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JORDYN 17:53

17:53 STEAL  by HALEY,JERMAINE
17:46 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HALEY,JERMAINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DJURISIC,PAVLE 17:27
17:22 TURNOVER  by MCCABE,JORDAN

STEAL  by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 17:22
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,ANTWUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:15 4-6 H 2

16:54 4-8 H 4 GOOD DUNK by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CULVER,DEREK

GOOD JUMPER by DJURISIC,PAVLE(in the paint) 16:31 6-8 H 2
FOUL  by DJURISIC,PAVLE 16:26

16:26 SUB OUT by CULVER,DEREK
16:26 SUB IN by OSABUOHIEN,GABE

SUB OUT by ABAEV,ELI 16:26
SUB IN by SILVEIRA,MATHEUS 16:26

16:21 TURNOVER  by MCCABE,JORDAN
16:21 SUB OUT by MCCABE,JORDAN
16:21 SUB IN by KNAPPER,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TERRY 16:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
15:46 MISS LAYUP by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
15:41 MISS LAYUP by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
15:36 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR(in the paint)
15:22 FOUL  by KNAPPER,BRANDON

GOOD FT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 15:22 7-10 H 3
SUB OUT by DJURISIC,PAVLE 15:22
SUB OUT by SILVEIRA,MATHEUS 15:22
SUB IN by HINSON,EVAN 15:22
SUB IN by ABAEV,ELI 15:22
MISS FT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT
15:02 TURNOVER  by KNAPPER,BRANDON
15:02 SUB OUT by KNAPPER,BRANDON
15:02 SUB OUT by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
15:02 SUB IN by CULVER,DEREK
15:02 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,MILES

SUB OUT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 15:02
SUB IN by PAEZ,CARLOS 15:02
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CULVER,DEREK
14:42 TURNOVER  by HALEY,JERMAINE



STEAL  by ADAMS,JORDYN 14:42
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JORDYN 14:18

14:18 STEAL  by CULVER,DEREK
14:13 MISS LAYUP by HALEY,JERMAINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TERRY --
14:12 SUB OUT by HALEY,JERMAINE
14:12 SUB IN by HARLER,CHASE

FOUL  by ABAEV,ELI 13:49
TURNOVER  by ABAEV,ELI 13:49

13:21 MISS JUMPER by CULVER,DEREK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABAEV,ELI --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 13:12 9-10 H 1
FOUL  by PAEZ,CARLOS 13:03
SUB OUT by ADAMS,JORDYN 13:03
SUB IN by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 13:03

12:56 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OSABUOHIEN,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 12:34 11-12 H 1
FOUL  by ABAEV,ELI 12:21
SUB OUT by ABAEV,ELI 12:21
SUB IN by SILVEIRA,MATHEUS 12:21
FOUL  by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 12:21

12:21 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,MILES(fastbreak)
12:21 SUB OUT by CULVER,DEREK
12:21 SUB IN by ROUTT,LOGAN
12:21 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,MILES(fastbreak)
12:05 FOUL  by ROUTT,LOGAN

GOOD FT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 12:05 12-14 H 2
GOOD FT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 12:05 13-14 H 1
SUB OUT by PAEZ,CARLOS 12:05
SUB IN by ADAMS,JORDYN 12:05

11:52 MISS LAYUP by OSABUOHIEN,GABE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROUTT,LOGAN

11:46 13-16 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROUTT,LOGAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,JORDYN 11:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:24

11:24 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT
11:24 SUB IN by MCNEIL,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,ANTWUAN(in the paint) 11:21
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TERRY --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,MILES
FOUL  by TAYLOR,TERRY 11:10

10:49 13-19 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,MILES

TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JORDYN 10:31
10:31 STEAL  by HARLER,CHASE
10:21 MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,MILES

REBOUND DEF by SILVEIRA,MATHEUS --
MISS JUMPER by SILVEIRA,MATHEUS(in the paint) 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by OSABUOHIEN,GABE
09:41 13-21 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROUTT,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OSABUOHIEN,GABE
MISS 3PTR by HINSON,EVAN 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,MILES
FOUL  by TAYLOR,TERRY 09:13

09:13 SUB OUT by OSABUOHIEN,GABE
09:13 SUB OUT by ROUTT,LOGAN
09:13 SUB IN by HALEY,JERMAINE
09:13 SUB IN by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR

SUB OUT by SILVEIRA,MATHEUS 09:13



SUB IN by CONTEH,SITA 09:13
09:13 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,MILES(fastbreak)
09:13 13-23 H 10 GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,MILES(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by HINSON,EVAN 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR

08:22 FOUL  by MCNEIL,SEAN
08:22 TURNOVER  by MCNEIL,SEAN
08:22 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,MILES
08:22 SUB IN by KNAPPER,BRANDON

SUB OUT by HINSON,EVAN 08:22
SUB IN by PAEZ,CARLOS 08:22
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN 08:03 15-23 H 8

07:48 MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by PAEZ,CARLOS --
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HALEY,JERMAINE
07:27 MISS 3PTR by HARLER,CHASE

FOUL  by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 07:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:27
SUB OUT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 07:27
SUB IN by HINSON,EVAN 07:27

07:27 MISS FT by HALEY,JERMAINE
REBOUND DEF by HINSON,EVAN --

-- REBOUND OFF by HALEY,JERMAINE
07:15 FOUL  by HARLER,CHASE

MISS FT by CONTEH,SITA 07:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONTEH,SITA 07:15 16-23 H 7

07:15 SUB OUT by HARLER,CHASE
07:15 SUB IN by SHERMAN,TAZ
06:59 16-25 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:25 16-27 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SHERMAN,TAZ
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,SEAN
05:41 MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,TAZ

REBOUND DEF by PAEZ,CARLOS --
MISS LAYUP by PAEZ,CARLOS(in the paint) 05:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:31 SUB OUT by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
05:31 SUB IN by OSABUOHIEN,GABE

SUB OUT by HINSON,EVAN 05:31
SUB IN by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 05:31

05:31 FOUL  by KNAPPER,BRANDON
05:31 SUB OUT by KNAPPER,BRANDON
05:31 SUB OUT by HALEY,JERMAINE
05:31 SUB IN by MCCABE,JORDAN
05:31 SUB IN by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 05:21 18-27 H 9
05:01 18-29 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TERRY 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 04:50
SUB OUT by CONTEH,SITA 04:50
SUB IN by DJURISIC,PAVLE 04:50
SUB IN by DEVAULT,SAM 04:50

04:29 MISS JUMPER by SHERMAN,TAZ
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT

04:22 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DEVAULT,SAM 04:08

04:08 STEAL  by OSABUOHIEN,GABE



Second Half Play By Play

03:58 18-34 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT
-- ASSIST  by SHERMAN,TAZ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:57
SUB OUT by PAEZ,CARLOS 03:44
SUB IN by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 03:44

03:35 FOUL  by MCCABE,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,TAZ
03:22 MISS 3PTR by MCCABE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by DJURISIC,PAVLE --
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:42 TURNOVER  by OSABUOHIEN,GABE

MISS JUMPER by DEVAULT,SAM 02:19
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 02:11
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JORDYN --
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,SEAN
01:58 TURNOVER  by SHERMAN,TAZ

STEAL  by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 01:58
01:52 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,TAZ
01:52 SUB OUT by MCNEIL,SEAN
01:52 SUB IN by HALEY,JERMAINE
01:52 SUB IN by HARLER,CHASE

SUB OUT by DEVAULT,SAM 01:52
SUB IN by CONTEH,SITA 01:52

01:52 FOUL  by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT
GOOD FT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 01:52 19-34 H 15
MISS FT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT
FOUL  by TAYLOR,TERRY 01:43
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TERRY 01:43
SUB IN by HINSON,EVAN 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by OSABUOHIEN,GABE
REBOUND DEF by HINSON,EVAN --
TURNOVER  by CONTEH,SITA 01:23

01:11 19-36 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HARLER,CHASE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OSABUOHIEN,GABE

00:58 FOUL  by HARLER,CHASE
GOOD FT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 00:58 20-36 H 16

00:58 SUB OUT by HARLER,CHASE
00:58 SUB IN by MCNEIL,SEAN

SUB OUT by CONTEH,SITA 00:58
SUB IN by SILVEIRA,MATHEUS 00:58
GOOD FT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 00:58 21-36 H 15
SUB OUT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 00:56
SUB IN by PAEZ,CARLOS 00:56

00:44 MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by DJURISIC,PAVLE --
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by OSABUOHIEN,GABE
00:13 MISS LAYUP by HALEY,JERMAINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OSABUOHIEN,GABE
00:02 21-38 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by OSABUOHIEN,GABE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Austin Peay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
20:00 SUB OUT by OSABUOHIEN,GABE
20:00 SUB OUT by MCNEIL,SEAN



20:00 SUB IN by CULVER,DEREK
20:00 SUB IN by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR

SUB OUT by PAEZ,CARLOS 20:00
SUB OUT by SILVEIRA,MATHEUS 20:00
SUB IN by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 20:00
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TERRY 20:00

19:40 21-41 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MCCABE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN 19:19
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TERRY --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TERRY 19:15

19:15 STEAL  by MCCABE,JORDAN
19:04 21-44 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT

-- ASSIST  by HALEY,JERMAINE
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 18:53 23-44 H 21

18:37 MISS 3PTR by MCCABE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ANTWUAN --
MISS LAYUP by HINSON,EVAN(in the paint) 18:28
REBOUND OFF by HINSON,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 18:22 25-44 H 19

18:22 FOUL  by CULVER,DEREK
MISS FT by TAYLOR,TERRY 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT
FOUL  by HINSON,EVAN 17:53

17:53 MISS FT by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:53 25-45 H 20 GOOD FT by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
MISS JUMPER by DJURISIC,PAVLE 17:36

17:36 BLOCK  by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR

17:24 25-47 H 22 GOOD DUNK by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALEY,JERMAINE

MISS 3PTR by DJURISIC,PAVLE 17:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT

17:01 25-49 H 24
GOOD DUNK by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALEY,JERMAINE
16:36 FOUL  by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR

GOOD FT by ADAMS,JORDYN 16:36 26-49 H 23
SUB OUT by DJURISIC,PAVLE 16:36
SUB IN by PAEZ,CARLOS 16:36
GOOD FT by ADAMS,JORDYN 16:36 27-49 H 22

16:19 TURNOVER  by CULVER,DEREK
STEAL  by TAYLOR,TERRY 16:19
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CULVER,DEREK
16:04 27-51 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by HALEY,JERMAINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCABE,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TERRY 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT
FOUL  by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 15:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27
SUB OUT by HINSON,EVAN 15:27
SUB IN by CONTEH,SITA 15:27
FOUL  by CONTEH,SITA 15:27

15:05 MISS JUMPER by MCCABE,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR

14:58 27-53 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by HALEY,JERMAINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,ANTWUAN(in the paint) 14:33 29-53 H 24
14:16 MISS LAYUP by HALEY,JERMAINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JORDYN --
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JORDYN 14:05



14:05 STEAL  by MCCABE,JORDAN
FOUL  by ADAMS,JORDYN 14:05

14:05 SUB OUT by CULVER,DEREK
14:05 SUB OUT by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
14:05 SUB IN by OSABUOHIEN,GABE
14:05 SUB IN by ROUTT,LOGAN

SUB OUT by CONTEH,SITA 14:05
SUB IN by SILVEIRA,MATHEUS 14:05

13:50 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT
-- REBOUND OFF by HALEY,JERMAINE

13:32 MISS 3PTR by MCCABE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TERRY --
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUTT,LOGAN
13:16 MISS LAYUP by ROUTT,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SILVEIRA,MATHEUS --
GOOD 3PTR by PAEZ,CARLOS(fastbreak) 13:10 32-53 H 21
ASSIST  by ADAMS,JORDYN --

12:39 32-55 H 23 GOOD DUNK by ROUTT,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OSABUOHIEN,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 12:13 34-55 H 21
ASSIST  by BUTLER,ANTWUAN --

12:01 FOUL  by MCCABE,JORDAN
12:01 TURNOVER  by MCCABE,JORDAN
12:01 SUB OUT by MCCABE,JORDAN
12:01 SUB OUT by HALEY,JERMAINE
12:01 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT
12:01 SUB IN by KNAPPER,BRANDON
12:01 SUB IN by HARLER,CHASE
12:01 SUB IN by MCNEIL,SEAN

SUB OUT by PAEZ,CARLOS 12:01
SUB OUT by ADAMS,JORDYN 12:01
SUB IN by HINSON,EVAN 12:01
SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEC 12:01
FOUL  by TAYLOR,TERRY 11:46
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TERRY 11:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46

11:34 34-57 H 23 GOOD DUNK by OSABUOHIEN,GABE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WOODARD,ALEC 11:00 36-57 H 21

11:00 FOUL  by HARLER,CHASE
MISS FT by WOODARD,ALEC 11:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUTT,LOGAN
10:41 MISS LAYUP by HARLER,CHASE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARLER,CHASE
10:37 MISS LAYUP by HARLER,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,ALEC --
MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,ALEC 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HARLER,CHASE
10:21 36-59 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HARLER,CHASE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OSABUOHIEN,GABE
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TERRY 10:08

10:08 STEAL  by OSABUOHIEN,GABE
10:03 MISS LAYUP by OSABUOHIEN,GABE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TAYLOR,TERRY 10:03
REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,ALEC --

09:52 FOUL  by OSABUOHIEN,GABE
MISS FT by TAYLOR,TERRY 09:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:52 SUB OUT by OSABUOHIEN,GABE
09:52 SUB OUT by ROUTT,LOGAN
09:52 SUB IN by CULVER,DEREK
09:52 SUB IN by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR



SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEC 09:52
SUB OUT by SILVEIRA,MATHEUS 09:52
SUB IN by ADAMS,JORDYN 09:52
SUB IN by DEVAULT,SAM 09:52
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TERRY 09:52 37-59 H 22

09:40 37-61 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KNAPPER,BRANDON

FOUL  by DEVAULT,SAM 09:40
09:40 SUB OUT by KNAPPER,BRANDON
09:40 SUB OUT by HARLER,CHASE
09:40 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,MILES
09:40 SUB IN by SHERMAN,TAZ

SUB OUT by DEVAULT,SAM 09:40
SUB IN by CONTEH,SITA 09:40

09:40 MISS FT by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TERRY --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 09:30 39-61 H 22
ASSIST  by BUTLER,ANTWUAN --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,TAZ
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JORDYN --
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JORDYN 09:08

09:08 STEAL  by SHERMAN,TAZ
08:47 MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNEIL,SEAN
08:32 39-63 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by SHERMAN,TAZ
08:09 FOUL  by CULVER,DEREK

MISS FT by TAYLOR,TERRY 08:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TAYLOR,TERRY 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
08:00 MISS JUMPER by SHERMAN,TAZ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by CONTEH,SITA 08:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56
SUB OUT by HINSON,EVAN 07:56
SUB OUT by ADAMS,JORDYN 07:56
SUB IN by PAEZ,CARLOS 07:56
SUB IN by DJURISIC,PAVLE 07:56

07:54 FOUL  by CULVER,DEREK
07:54 TURNOVER  by CULVER,DEREK

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by CULVER,DEREK

07:19 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,MILES
-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR

07:11 MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,MILES(in the paint)
FOUL  by DJURISIC,PAVLE 07:09

07:09 MISS FT by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CONTEH,SITA 07:09
SUB IN by DEVAULT,SAM 07:09

07:09 MISS FT by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
REBOUND DEF by DJURISIC,PAVLE --

-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
MISS JUMPER by DJURISIC,PAVLE(in the paint) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,SEAN
06:45 39-66 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,MILES

-- ASSIST  by SHERMAN,TAZ
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,ANTWUAN(in the paint) 06:00 41-66 H 25
FOUL  by DJURISIC,PAVLE 05:57

05:57 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,MILES
05:57 SUB OUT by SHERMAN,TAZ
05:57 SUB IN by MCCABE,JORDAN



05:57 SUB IN by HALEY,JERMAINE
SUB OUT by DJURISIC,PAVLE 05:57
SUB IN by HINSON,EVAN 05:57

05:57 41-67 H 26 GOOD FT by MCNEIL,SEAN
05:57 41-68 H 27 GOOD FT by MCNEIL,SEAN
05:57 SUB OUT by MCNEIL,SEAN
05:57 SUB IN by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 05:39 43-68 H 25
05:18 MISS JUMPER by CULVER,DEREK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
05:11 43-70 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by CULVER,DEREK

-- ASSIST  by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
MISS JUMPER by PAEZ,CARLOS(in the paint) 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,JORDAN
04:26 MISS JUMPER by CULVER,DEREK

-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
04:21 43-72 H 29 GOOD DUNK by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HINSON,EVAN 03:56 45-72 H 27
03:35 45-74 H 29 GOOD DUNK by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TERRY 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT
03:10 45-76 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CULVER,DEREK
FOUL  by DEVAULT,SAM 03:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:10

03:10 SUB OUT by MCCABE,JORDAN
03:10 SUB OUT by HALEY,JERMAINE
03:10 SUB IN by KNAPPER,BRANDON
03:10 SUB IN by HARLER,CHASE

SUB OUT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 03:10
SUB OUT by DEVAULT,SAM 03:10
SUB IN by ADAMS,JORDYN 03:10
SUB IN by SILVEIRA,MATHEUS 03:10

03:10 45-77 H 32 GOOD FT by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
03:10 SUB OUT by TSHIEBWE,OSCAR
03:10 SUB IN by OSABUOHIEN,GABE

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN 02:49
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TERRY --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 02:44 47-77 H 30

02:30 47-80 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by HARLER,CHASE
-- ASSIST  by KNAPPER,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JORDYN 02:14
02:14 STEAL  by HARLER,CHASE

FOUL  by TAYLOR,TERRY 02:10
02:10 SUB OUT by HARLER,CHASE
02:10 SUB IN by MACKE,SPENCER

SUB OUT by ADAMS,JORDYN 02:10
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TERRY 02:10
SUB IN by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 02:10
SUB IN by CONTEH,SITA 02:10

02:10 47-81 H 34 GOOD FT by KNAPPER,BRANDON
02:10 47-82 H 35 GOOD FT by KNAPPER,BRANDON
01:57 FOUL  by MACKE,SPENCER

GOOD FT by PAEZ,CARLOS(fastbreak) 01:57 48-82 H 34
GOOD FT by PAEZ,CARLOS(fastbreak) 01:57 49-82 H 33

01:41 MISS JUMPER by MACKE,SPENCER
-- REBOUND OFF by CULVER,DEREK

01:36 49-84 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by CULVER,DEREK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HINSON,EVAN 01:08
REBOUND OFF by CONTEH,SITA --
TURNOVER  by CONTEH,SITA 01:03



01:03 SUB OUT by CULVER,DEREK
01:03 SUB IN by ROUTT,LOGAN

SUB OUT by CONTEH,SITA 01:03
SUB IN by DJURISIC,PAVLE 01:03

00:51 MISS 3PTR by MACKE,SPENCER
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT

00:47 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS JR.,EMMITT
STEAL  by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 00:47
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 00:41
REBOUND OFF by HINSON,EVAN --
GOOD DUNK by HINSON,EVAN(in the paint) 00:36 51-84 H 33

00:28 TURNOVER  by KNAPPER,BRANDON
STEAL  by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 00:28

00:24 FOUL  by KNAPPER,BRANDON
GOOD FT by PAEZ,CARLOS(fastbreak) 00:24 52-84 H 32
GOOD FT by PAEZ,CARLOS(fastbreak) 00:24 53-84 H 31

00:03 TURNOVER  by MACKE,SPENCER
STEAL  by HINSON,EVAN 00:03


